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Opinion 

B.Con, LLB,ECA. 

Report on the Financial Statements 

ü) 

ii) 

ABS & Co., 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

We have audited the accompanying financial statements of "D.V.S. ARTS & SCIENCE 

COLLEGE, A UNIT OF DESHCDYA VIDYA SIHALA SAMITHI , Shivamogga, which 

comprise the Balance Shect as at 31.03.2023, the Income & Expenditure Account for the year 

ended 31.03.2023, Receipts & Payment Account for the year then ended and notes including 

summary of significant accounting policies and other cxplanatory information. 

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT 

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, 
subject to the audit observations if any, the financial statements of D.V.S. ARTS & SCIENCE 

COLLEGE, A UNIT OF DESHEEYA VIDHYA SHALA SAMITHIO, SHIVAMOGGA for 

the year ended March 31, 2022, are prepared in all material respects, shows true and fair view in 

conformity with the applicable financial reporting framework; 

E-mail :asyabs@yahoo.co.in 
Mob. :94483 46804 

Tel: 270754 
1st Cross (B), Gandhinagar 

SHIMOGA -577 201. 

Basis of Opinion 

In the case of the Balance Sheet, of the State of affairs of D.V.S ARTS & SCIENCE 
COLLDGE, A UNIT DESHEEYA VIDYA SHALA SHIVAMOGGA as at 

March 31, 2023, 

Going Con cern 

Date.. 

In case of Income & Expenditure, of the excess of Expenditure over Income in the 
case of D.V.S ARTS & SCIENCC COLLEGE, A UNIT OF DESHEEYA 
VIDYA SHALA, SHIVAM0GGA for the year ended March 31,2023 and 

The Financial Statements of D.V.S ARTS & SCICNCE COLLEGE, A UNIT OF 
DESHECYA VIDYA SHALA, SHIVAMOGGA, are in agreement with the books of 

accounts. 

We have conducted our audit in accordance with Standards on Auditing. Our responsibilities under 

those standards are further described in the Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial 

Statements section of our report. We are independent of the Entity in accordance with the relevant 

ethical requirements relating to our audit of the financial statements and have fulfilled other ethical 
responsibilities in accordance with these requirements. We believe that the audit evidence we have 
obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. 

Observation/ Key Audit Matters 

As part of our audit, we conclude regarding the appropriateness of management's use of the going 
concern basis of accounting in the preparation of the financial sta�ements in the context of the 
applicabie financial reporting framework. Our conclusions are based on information available to us 

at the date of the auditor's report. However. future events or conditions may cause the entity to 
cease to continue as a going concern. 

Closing Balances of Deposits/ Advances Receivables/ paoles fGandhnay 

SHIMOG 

rered 

&rtent liabilitics are 
subject to confirnmation. 



Management's Responsibility for the Financial Statements 

Management is responsible for preparation of the financial statements in accordance with the 
applicable reporting framework. This respönsibility includes the design, implemeritation and 
maintenance of internal control relevant to the peparation of the financial statements that are free 
from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error. 

In preparing the financial statements, management is responsible for assessing the entity's ability to 
continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concem. The 
explanation of management's responsibility for this assessment shall include a description of when 
the use of the going concern basis of accountingis appropriate. 
Auditor's Responsibility 

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing issued by the Institute of 
Chartered Accountants of India. Those Standards require that we comply with ethical requirements 
and plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial 
statements are free from material misstatements. Our responsibility is to issue an auditor's report 
that includes our opinion on the financial statements based on our audit. 

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and 
disclosures in the financial statements. The procedures selected depend on the auditors judgment 
including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether 
due to fraud or error. In making those risk assessments, the auditor considers intern�l control 
relevant to the entity's preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements in order to 
design audit procedures that are appropiate in the circumstances. An audit also includes evalating 
the appropriateness of accounting policies us�d and the reasonableness of the accounting estimates 
made by management, as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial statements. 

Date: 20/07/2023. 
Place: Shivamogga. 

For ABS & Ch., 
CharteredACCountnts 

(Anand S, Yadehali) 
Partner 

'st Cross (B), Gandhinagar 
SHIMOGA - 577 201. 
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Capltal Fund: A 
Si.No 

Sl.no 

Openlng Balante 

Cumont Llabitles: A 

Total 

Si.no 

Less: Ercess of Expenditure over tntome 

1 Scholorshln Payable 
2Other Qurtent Uabilities 

a.Exam Remunaratan 
b.TDS PayabBe 

d. .M.O 
Re-lmbursem¢nt Fee 

i. Salary Deductlons 

Advaaces Deposit Reecivatles:C 

|b. NSS Advante 
e Chemtsty 

Partiulas 

1Deprtment Advances 
l3.Zootay 

d. Phystcs 
e. Sports 

Partiulars 

. MaLs 
R Sotany 

h. Electronics 
2|others 

Partlculars 

Tetal 

la. LPG Gas Depostt 
b. MESCOM Deposit 

D.V.S COLLEGE Og ARTS AND SCIENCE, SHIVAMOGGA 
SCIIEDULES AS ON 31.03.2023. 

Total 

Amount 
2,31,65,202.00 

28,870.28 

23136,331,72 

Öp.bal 
74,260.00 

50,00 
277.00 

11,850,00 
14,164,00 

1.00,601.00 

Op.bal 

8,900.00 
33.150.00 

42,050,00 

Racolved 
5.117.00 

5,234.00 

23,240.00 
1,18,92,055,00 

1,19,35,646.00 

Recelved 

5,000.00 

12,649.00 
20,000.00 
9.000.00 
8.000.00 

10.000.00 
5.000.00 

69,649.0D 

Pald 
2542.00| 

S,511.00 

Patd 

33,240.00 
1,18,92,055.00 

1,29,33,343.00 

5.000.00 

15,000.00 
20,000.00 
9,000.00 
8,000.00 
10,000.C0| 
5.000.00 

?2,000-80 

ered 

CL.8al 

Accou 

76,83S.00 

S0.00 

11,850.00 
14,164.00 

1,02,899.Go 

2.35L.00 

a900.00 
33,150.0o 

44,401.00| 



10 

7 

11 
12 

SIHo. 

SCH-FXED ASSETS. D (COLLEGE) 

Name ofttie ASsct 

ButlJng 

TFurnitures & Fltures 
Total(A) 

|Biomcic Mochint 
|CL Comera 

|Eltrnc Sae 

Fat Aa¢hlne 
| LIb ouiamenIs 
| Aator Pumn 

ISoorts AJateras 

PE 

1$2ter emier 

SoLr 'nne 

Toiai!) 

1ibrs Bocks 
Total{CI 

Sch-Faed ÁSscts-I [UG.O 

Name of the Asst 

Buiting 

Furntures &Fcures 
Totalip) 

Lstt Eguipmcsts 
1Wier Cooler 
Kerox achine 
Soorts Gym 

Toinl{Ej 

Libray Bocks 
1Cosmpulers 

Toinl(F) 

Gross Bock 

21,78,99Z00 
18,56,744.00 

40,35.73600 

21.3$0,00 
4,83,16800 

33,795.00 
4.720.00a 
9000.00 

20,41.9-19.00 

33,15).0D 
1.18,941.00 
251,92R00 
.41,710:.00 

39,92BO0 
2.61.300 00 

3-14,65600 
16,71390.00 

Z0.14,0460D 

Gross Tock 

1161033.00 
5363600 

12,14.6G9.00 

3652290.00 
46AB20 

67,550.00 
S,0748205 

42.73,804.90 

13.11473.00 
16,89,6T00 
30,01,270.00 

Addinlos 
Before 

3146,942.00 2.41,085.00 G2.057.00 

3,7),90.57300 

27,130.00 

30-09-2022 30-09-2022 

27.130,00 

77,73B.00 

DESHEEYA VIDYA SHAALAO SHIVAMOGGA. 
COL.LÉGE ACCOUNT 

SCHGDtUL.Es TO BALANCE SIIE¾T AS ON31.03.2023. 

156,097.00 
&50.0n 

Auditions Delct) 
ARct 

42347.00 

19.710.0n 

2.840.00 122,680.00 
2.840.0D 1.22.630.0D1 

Additons Alditlons Delctt 
Beforc Ater 

Z,7 J,055A0 1,84,737,00 

ons 

Gross Bloct 

21,70,992.00 
10,03,074.00 

10.G2,0Gu.00 

21,050.00 
5.66.206a00 

33.795.00 
4,720.00 
9,000,00 

20,84,296G00 
33.459.00 

2.95.54a00 
2.50.37L.OD 
141.710.00 
39.920.00 

2.61.200.00 
37,50,090.00 

344.65600 
17,96,910.00 

21,41.566.00 

Gross ock 

1161.033,0D 
53,636.00 

12,14.669.00 

36.52.290.00 
46.402.00 
67,550.00 

5,07,482.,00 
42,73,304.00 

13,11,673,00 
1G09.697.00 

20,01.370,00 

L.0-5,1-1,365,00 

A5 on 
31-03-2022 

2.24.091D0 
3,00,073.O0 
5,24.164.00 

17214.00 
2,5-4,983:.00 

1.200.00 
279.00 
320.00O 

1,53.08.00 
1A846.0 
52.380.00 

1,S2,726,00 
52.022.00 
36,933DO 

2.41,610.00 
9,80,46i.00 

7,284.0D 
1,74,123.00 

1,32,109.00 

As on 
31-032022 

A0.954.00 
9,603.00 

S7.557.00 

3.03.534.00 
2,604.00 
3,736,00 

G3,065.00 
3,72,909,00 

21,916.00 
40,931.00 
GZ,34).00 

Addielons 

27.130.00 
27,130.00 

77,738.00 

42,347.00 
L,76,607.00 

6150.00 

3.03.t4 2.00 

125.52 D.00 
1,25,520.00 

nddJttohs 

A1.00,.129.00| .5S.792.00 

31-03-ZD23 DEPN.% 
Z,24,09.GO 105 

3,27.203.00 1034 
S51,204.A0 

17274.00 15% 
3,32.7Z1.00 

,209.0D 15% 

2,279.00 I5 
320.00 155 

L95,435.0o 
14,316.00 

2,28,987.00 
-I59,176.0D 15% 

S2,.622.00 
36,933.0D 156 

2.41.61G.00 15% 

7,28 G00 
3,00,343.00 

3.07.629.00 

Raie af 
31-03-2023 DEPNS 

48,954.00 
B.603.00 1023 

$7.S5700 

2,604.0D 
3.03,S34.00 15% 

3.7R6 00 
63,C65.00 

3,72.989.00 

159% 

21,9180D 
10,913.0O 
6203100 

40% 
40% 

26,35,903.00 

15% 
156 
15% 

Dep for th¡ 

22A09.00 
32.720.00 

55,12).00 

Z59100 
49908,A0 

100.00 
34200 

AB.00 

26,139.00 
Z27,00 
32 870.0D 
2387600 
7923.0O 
S540.0O 

3624200 
187,00G.00 

2914.00 
95.601.00 

98.515.00 

Dep forthe 
year 

09S.00 
B&O.0 

5,75S.40 

4553D00 
391.00 

S69 00 
9460.00 
$S 99.00 

8767.00 
1636500 
2S 132DD 

Asot 

31-03-2023 
2,01,68200 
294403.00 
4,96,165.00 

Gandthing 
SHIAGGA 

4683GO 

2.82313.00 
1,02000 
937.00 
272.00 

L6929600 
12,619.00 

96,117.00 
1353D0.00 

44899.00 

Z.0S,35.00 
1025.717.00 

31393.00 

4372D0 
2.04,742.00 
2.02,11-4.00 

Ason 

31-03-2023 

ered Accou 

4059.00 
7.743.00 

51,002.00 

25800A00 
221300 
321&00 

$3.605.00 
31304D.00 

13,1S1.00 
2454B00 

37.699.00 

42836&00 22.07537.00 

30-09-2022 30-09-2022 

12,83.603.00 



SI. 

No 

1 Hombuja Jain Mutt, Hombuja 
2 Sri.S.Dasharathi,Shivanmogga 
3| Sri.Rangaraju, Shivamogga 

5 
4 Smt.Ramani lyengar,Shivamogga 

6 Sri Srinivasan H,Shivanogga 
7 Sri.N Sathyamurthy, Shivamogga 

Name of the Donor 

8 Sri.M.D.Gopalakrishna,Shivamogga 

11 

9 Sri.Kantesha Murthy,Shivamogga 

D.V.S COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, SHIVAMOGGA 
SCHEDULES AS ON 31.03.2023. 

ANNEXTURE 1 : DETAILS FOR ENDOWNMENT FUND RECEIVED 

i0 Sri.C.S.Nanjundian,Shivamogga 

Sri.H.R.S.Shastry,Shivanogga 
13 
14 

Sri.Madan Gaonkar 

12 Smt.S.Vedamma,Shivamogga 

15 
16 

19 
20 

Sri.sivaramakrishna Sastry 
Sri.S.V.Chamu 

17 Sri.B.N.Sunanda,Shivamogga 
18 Sri. Karthik 

SmtLRadha Nadig,Shivamogga 
Sri.M.S.Nagaraj Rao,Shivamogga 

Sri.Manjunath Kini 
Sri.Girish ,Bangalore 

21 Dr. Geetha 
TOTAL 

Opening 
Balance 

50,000.00 

3,000.00 
2,500.00 
2,000.00 
1,000.00 

15,002.00 
5,000.00 
5,000.00 
5,000.00 
5,555.00 
5,000.00 
3,000.00 

20,000.00 
2,348.00 

20,000.00 
16,000.00 
15,000.00 

5,000.00 
20,000.00 

6,000.00 
1,60,000.00 

3,66,405.00 

Current year 
addition 

Current. 
Year 

Deletions 
Closing 
Balance 

50,000.00 
3,000.00 
2,500.00 
2,000.00 
1,000.00 

15,002.00 
5,000.00 
5,000.00 
5,000.00 
5,555.00 
5,000.00 
3,000.00 

20,000.00 
2,348.00 

20,000.00 
16,000.00 
15,000.00 
5,000.00 

20,000.00 
6,000.00 

1,60,000.00 

3,66,405.00 

Gandhinzi SHIMOÉA ered OCQunie 



SI. No Name of the Donor 
1| Indian Bank 

TOTAL 

D.V.S COLL�GE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, SHIVAMOGGA 

SCHEDULES AS ON 31.03.2023. 

ANNEXTURE 2 : DETAILS FOR ENDOWNMENT FUND 

Rate of 
Certificate Interest 
Number 

894461 

% 

4.95 
Opening Balance 

3,66,405.00 
3,66,405.00 

Current Year 
Addition Year 

3,66,405.00 
3,66,405.00 3,66,405.00 
3,66,405.00 

Principal 

Maturity 
During the 

D, V. S. College Of Arts & Science 

Shimoga. 

Closing 
Balance 
3,66,405.00 
3,66,405.00 
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